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Address:

Telephone:
Email:

Cllr Chris East
7 Newfield Court, Lymm WA13 9QU

07743 489329
ceast@lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name:
Address:

Telephone:
Email:

Cllr Sally Sharma
5 Baycliffe, Lymm WA13 0QF

07960 383148
ssharma@lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name:
Address:

Telephone:
Email:

Cllr Julia Stansfield (Deputy Chair)

01925 758809 / 07928 848256
jstansfield@lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name:

Telephone:
Email:

Cllr Stephen Towndrow

01925 757560
stowndrow@lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name:
Address:

Telephone:
Email:

Cllr Bob Barr OBE
2A Danebank Road, Lymm WA13 9DH

01925 750910
rbarr@lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name:
Address:

Telephone:
Email:

Cllr Ann Johnstone (Chair)
3 Lakeside Road, Lymm, WA13 0QE

01925 755554
ajohnstone@lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name:
Address:

Telephone:
Email:

Cllr Ian Marks MBE
80a Whitbarrow Road, Lymm
WA13 9BA
01925 753051
imarks@lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name:
Address:

Telephone:
Email:

Cllr Ben Selwood
44 The Crescent, Lymm
WA13 0JY
01925 752624
bselwood@lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name:
Address:

Telephone:
Email:

Cllr Karen Rurlander

07717 855697
krurlander@lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name:
Address:

Telephone:
Email:

Cllr Tim Martland

07759 078412
tmartland@lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name:
Address:

Telephone:
Email:

Cllr Colin Oakley

coakley@lymmprishcouncil.gov.uk

Name:
Address:

Telephone:
Email:

Cllr Graham Gowland
32 Wychwood Avenue, Lymm,
WA13 0NE	
01925 751599
ggowland@lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk

Lymm Parish Council 2023-24Dear Residents of Lymm – Happy New Year
As we embark on a fresh and challenging chapter in 
2024, the Lymm Parish Council extends its warmest 
wishes to each and every one of you. We hope you had a 
wonderful festive season and despite the rain we would 
like to express our gratitude for the tremendous turnout at 
Carols from the Cross on Christmas Eve.
Despite the challenges posed by the weather, the event 
was a resounding success, and we owe a massive thank 
you to our dedicated event team and volunteers. Special 
recognition goes to our local radio station, Cheshire 
Mix56, whose invaluable contribution made the evening 
truly special.
We are very pleased to inform you that the replacement 
work on the Village Hall roof is well underway and 
is expected to be completed by the end of February. 
This essential project will ensure the longevity of this 
community space and provide a secure environment for 
future events.
In December, we conducted a Parish Priorities Survey 
designed for residents of Lymm. Your participation 
helped the Parish Council determine priorities for the 
precept and projects in the upcoming year (2024-25). 
We appreciate your input, and the survey results will be 
published later this month.
Following a thorough selection process, interviews have 
been conducted, and we eagerly anticipate welcoming 
a new Assistant Clerk to our team. Their skills and 
dedication will undoubtedly contribute to the continued 
success of the Parish Council.
Our Environment Committee has been diligently 
working on a new Biodiversity Policy, meeting 
government deadlines to contribute to the conservation 
and enhancement of our local environment. Thank you to 
everyone involved in this crucial initiative.
Mark your calendars! The D Day celebrations on June 
6, 2024, hold great significance this year. We invite all 
interested residents to get involved in commemorating 
this historic event. If you would like to participate or 
contribute in any way, please don’t hesitate to get in 
touch with us.
As we embark on the challenges and opportunities that 
2024 brings, Lymm Parish Council remains committed 
to serving the community and working together to make 
Lymm an even better place to live.
Thank you for your continued support.
Warm regards,
Cllr Ann Johnstone - Chair of Lymm Parish Council

Parish Council Website:
www.lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk
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Clerk to the Council: Kerry Duffin - 07741 877870
clerk@lymmparishcouncil.gov.uk

Contact information:


